that the full board adopt the following vote

VOTE: The Massachusetts Convention Center Authority hereby 

authorizes the Executive Director or their Designee to 

execute a construction contract with Kleeberg Mechanical 

Inc. for the MMC Ice Plant Chiller Replacement in the 

amount of Four million three hundred one thousand, seven 

hundred seventy-seven dollars ($4,301,777.00) per 

construction plans and specifications documents dated 

October 08, 2025.

10/10/24 

VOTE 

MMC Ice Plant Chiller Replacement 

VOTE: The Development and Construction Committee recommends that the 

Massachusetts Convention Center Authority Board of Directors 
authorize the Executive Director or their designee to execute a 
construction contract with Kleeberg Mechanical Inc. for the MMC Ice 
Plant Chiller Replacement in the amount of Four million three hundred 
one thousand, seven hundred seventy-seven dollars ($4,301,777.00) 
per construction plans and specifications documents dated October 
08, 2025.